
22510VIC   Course in Identifying and Responding to Family Violence Risk 
2021 Deliveries 
 
This is NOT a self-paced course. The Course in Identifying and Responding to Family Violence Risk is delivered online with a combination of facilitated online tutorials, 
workshops, activities and self-paced learning. Students are required to have access to a computer with a reliable internet connection and sufficient data allowance and 
connection speed to facilitate online learning. 
Year Location Study Period  Load Category  Attendance Mode  Study Mode 
2021 Hawthorn VET Mar Intake  Part time  Classroom Based  Default 
 
9 sessions, Thursday evenings, facilitated online classes commencing on Thursday 11 March 2021 
 
Compulsory attendance at all sessions 
Thursday 11/3/21, 6:00pm – 7:00pm online 
Thursday 25/3/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Thursday 8/4/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Thursday 22/4/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Thursday 6/5/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Thursday 20/5/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Thursday 3/6/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Thursday 17/6/21, 5:00pm – 9:00pm, on campus Role Play assessment  
Thursday 24/6/21, 5:00pm – 9:00pm, on campus Role Play assessment 

 
2021 Hawthorn VET May Intake  Part time  Classroom Based  Default 
   
 
9 sessions, Monday mornings, facilitated online classes commencing on Monday 10 May 2021 
 
Compulsory attendance at all sessions 
Monday 10/5/21, 8:30am – 9:30am online 
Monday 24/5/21, 8:30am – 10:00am online 
Monday 7/6/21, 8:30am – 10:00am online 
Monday 21/6/21, 8:30am – 10:00am online 
Monday 5/7/21, 8:30am – 10:00am online 
Monday 19/7/21, 8:30am – 10:00am online 
Monday 2/8/21, 8:30am – 10:00am online 
Monday 16/8/21, 8:30am – 12:30pm, on campus Role Play assessment 
Monday 23/8/21, 8:30am – 12:30pm, on campus Role Play assessment 



 
2021 Wantirna VET Jul Intake  Part time  Classroom Based  Default 
   
 
9 sessions, Tuesday evenings, facilitated online classes commencing on Tuesday 6 July 2021 
 
Compulsory attendance at all sessions 
Tuesday 6/7/21, 6:00pm – 7:00pm online 
Tuesday 20/7/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Tuesday 3/8/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Tuesday 17/8/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Tuesday 31/8/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Tuesday 14/9/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Tuesday 28/9/21, 6:00pm – 7:30pm online 
Tuesday 12/10/21, 5:00pm – 9:00pm, on campus Role Play assessment  
Tuesday 19/10/21, 5:00pm – 9:00pm, on campus Role Play assessment 

 
2021 Croydon VET Aug Intake   Part time  Classroom Based  Default 
   
 
9 sessions, Wednesday afternoons, facilitated online classes commencing on Wednesday 11 August 2021 
 
Compulsory attendance at all sessions 
Wednesday 11/8/21, 12:30pm – 1:30pm online 
Wednesday 25/8/21, 12:30pm – 2:00pm online 
Wednesday 8/9/21, 12:30pm – 2:00pm online 
Wednesday 22/9/21, 12:30pm – 2:00pm online 
Wednesday 6/10/21, 12:30pm – 2:00pm online 
Wednesday 20/10/21, 12:30pm – 2:00pm online 
Wednesday 3/11/21, 12:30pm – 2:00pm online 
Wednesday 17/11/21, 12:30pm – 3:30pm online, on campus Role Play assessment  
Wednesday 24/11/21, 12:30pm – 3:30pm online, on campus Role Play assessment 

 


